

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 685 OF 2004

M. RAJA MAHENDER REDDY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-proseuction)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time peremptorily is granted to comply with the office report  
failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.685/2004

M. Raja Mahender

Reddy & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

State of A.P. & Anr.

...Respondents

ORDER

Four weeks' time peremptorily is granted to comply with the office  
report failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the  
Court.

.....J.

[ S.B. SINHA ]