

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 685 OF 2004

M. RAJA MAHENDER REDDY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report with letter dt.12.03.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON heaing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants states that no further additional documents are required to be filed in the matter. Office report may be ignored in view of the aforesaid statement.

It is made clear that the appellants shall not be permitted to rely on any documents other than those which have be put on record.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER